
Question on Notice
No. 1016

Asked on Tuesday 7 August 2007

MR DEMPSEY asked the Minister for Local Government, Planning and Sport
(MR FRASER) –

QUESTION:

With reference to section 161 of the Local Government Act 1993 Revocation and suspension of resolutions and orders—
Will he (a) outline how many times a Minister for Local Government has used this section of the Act since the election of the Beattie Government and (b) list separately each occasion, since the election of the Beattie Government, that (i) section 161 was used, (ii) which council/s it was used on and (iii) what was the reason for the section being used (all reported separately)?

ANSWER:

The Beattie Government has never exercised the powers under section 161 of the Local Government Act 1993 to suspend or revoke a local government resolution.
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